Foundation, including disclosures of quantitative and qualitative information
about the liquidity and availability of resources and the presentation of
expenses by both functional and natural classification. The standard also
clarifies the definition of management and general and prohibits certain
expenses from being allocated out of management and general. As a result of
the adoption of this standard, the financial information as of June 30, 2018 and
July 1, 2017 have been restated.

Shawnee State University Development Foundation

Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2019 and 2018

   15

Note 1 - Summary of Significant Accounting and Reporting Policies (Continued)

It was also identified that certain quasi-endowment funds and other funds
without donor restrictions were erroneously reported in the temporarily and
permanently net asset.  As such, net assets at July 1, 2017 and June 30, 2018
have been restated to correct such errors.

The correction of errors and adoption of ASU 2016-14 had the following effect
on net assets at July 1, 2017:

Net Asset Class

As Originally
Presented at
July 1, 2017

Corrections of
Errors As Corrected

As a Result of
ASU 2016-14

Restated July 1,
2017 After

Adoption of ASU
2016-14

Unrestricted Net Assets 8,917,933$   1,068,712$   9,986,645$   (9,986,645)$   -$
Temporarily Restricted Net Assets 8,338,042   (889,433)   7,448,609   (7,448,609)   -
Permanently Restricted Net Asset 10,309,777   (179,279)   10,130,498   (10,130,498)   -
Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions -   -   -   10,072,105   10,072,105
Net Assets With Donor Restrictions -   -   -   17,493,647   17,493,647

Total 27,565,752$   -$   27,565,752$   -$   27,565,752$

The correction of errors and adoption of ASU 2016-14 had the following effect
on net assets at June 30, 2018:

Net Asset Class

As Originally
Presented at

June 30, 2018
Corrections of

Errors As Corrected
As a Result of
ASU 2016-14

Restated June 30,
2018 After

Adoption of ASU
2016-14

Unrestricted Net Assets 6,812,336$   1,081,170$   7,893,506$   (7,893,506)$   -$
Temporarily Restricted Net Assets 9,215,495   (901,891)   8,313,604   (8,313,604)   -
Permanently Restricted Net Asset 10,723,384   (179,279)   10,544,105   (10,544,105)   -
Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions -   -   -   7,942,983   7,942,983
Net Assets With Donor Restrictions -   -   -   18,808,232   18,808,232

Total 26,751,215$   -$   26,751,215$   -$   26,751,215$

As part of the adoption of ASU 2016-14, underwater endowments of $85,460
and $49,477 as of July 1, 2017 and June 30, 2018, respectively, were
reclassified from net assets without donor restrictions to net assets with donor
restrictions